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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 1
Adelson Education Center

MEET MANAGER Conversions

Name TimeAge RoundSchoolGender Conversions

Event 1  Girls 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

MJVE  'A' F F 2:28.50SMojave HS 2:31.47L 2:13.78Y

CENT  'A' F F 2:31.50SCentennial High School 2:34.53L 2:16.49Y

ADEL  'A' F F 2:38.00SAdelson HS 2:41.16L 2:22.34Y

CENT  'B' F F 2:38.81SCentennial High School 2:41.99L 2:23.07Y

CMRN  'A' F F 2:52.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 2:55.44L 2:34.96Y

CENT  'C' F F 2:57.19SCentennial High School 3:00.73L 2:39.63Y

Event 2  Boys 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

CENT  'A' M F 2:09.69SCentennial High School 2:12.28L 1:56.84Y

CENT  'B' M F 2:19.23SCentennial High School 2:22.01L 2:05.43Y

CMRN  'A' M F 2:25.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 2:27.90L 2:10.63Y

Event 3  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Voltz, Vanessa F F 2:32.35SAdelson HS 2:35.40L 2:17.25Y

Rafie, Kaly  17F F 2:43.88SCentennial High School 2:47.16L 2:27.64Y

Barber, Sydney E  16F F 3:02.86SCentennial High School 3:06.52L 2:44.74Y

Nerio, Haylee  18F F 3:10.48SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:14.29L 2:51.60Y

Landin, Evelyn  16F F 3:17.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:20.94L 2:57.48Y

Legasppy, Britney A  14F F 3:36.05SCentennial High School 3:40.37L 3:14.64Y

Tobler, Sienna B  16F F 3:36.88SCentennial High School 3:41.22L 3:15.39Y

Event 4  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Khavkin, Benjamin M F 2:14.26SAdelson HS 2:16.95L 2:00.96Y

Klausner, Ari M F 2:43.31SAdelson HS 2:46.58L 2:27.13Y

Ford, Austin M  16M F 2:46.88SCentennial High School 2:50.22L 2:30.34Y

Stoddard, Jacob K  16M F 2:49.43SCentennial High School 2:52.82L 2:32.64Y

Waring, Avonte  16M F 3:29.89SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:34.09L 3:09.09Y

Kerr, Aiden N  15M F 3:43.00SCentennial High School 3:47.46L 3:20.90Y

Event 5  Girls 200 SC Meter IM

Fradet, Katerina M  14F F 2:50.85SMojave HS 2:54.27L 2:33.92Y

Winger, Rebecca F F 3:00.70SAdelson HS 3:04.31L 2:42.79Y

Rojo, Grace M  16F F 3:03.73SCentennial High School 3:07.40L 2:45.52Y

Cripps, Tanna L  17F F 3:04.84SCentennial High School 3:08.54L 2:46.52Y

Smith, Kelsea M  17F F 3:09.50SCentennial High School 3:13.29L 2:50.72Y

Kligman, Tova  16F F 3:14.50SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:18.39L 2:55.23Y

Normand, Shawnna A  18F F 3:27.28SCentennial High School 3:31.43L 3:06.74Y

Bonsignore-Washburn, Baylee  17F F 3:34.42SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:38.71L 3:13.17Y

Landin, Elizabeth  16F F 3:46.50SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:51.03L 3:24.05Y

Event 6  Boys 200 SC Meter IM

Johnson, Cooper E  16M F 2:30.54SCimarron-Memorial HS 2:33.55L 2:15.62Y

Young, Tyler J  18M F 2:48.19SCentennial High School 2:51.55L 2:31.52Y

McKnight, Caden S  15M F 2:54.35SCentennial High School 2:57.84L 2:37.07Y

Stroud, Skyler D  17M F 3:08.00SCentennial High School 3:11.76L 2:49.37Y

Event 7  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Rafie, Kaly  17F F 31.03SCentennial High School 31.65L 27.95Y

Vergeldt, Chloe A  16F F 33.35SCentennial High School 34.02L 30.05Y

Garcia-Hernandez, Mia I  17F F 34.00SCentennial High School 34.68L 30.63Y

Boldur, Lielle F F 34.01SAdelson HS 34.69L 30.64Y

Kankoski, Darby F F 34.11SAdelson HS 34.79L 30.73Y
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Event 7  Girls 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Bluevise, Dana F F 34.27SAdelson HS 34.96L 30.87Y

Payan, Angel'eena  16F F 37.93SMojave HS 38.69L 34.17Y

Regan, Mackayla  16F F 39.61SCimarron-Memorial HS 40.40L 35.68Y

Torres, Kelly  15F F 39.70SCimarron-Memorial HS 40.49L 35.77Y

Boldur, Eden F F 40.26SAdelson HS 41.07L 36.27Y

Sigler, Eden Y  17F F 40.33SCimarron-Memorial HS 41.14L 36.33Y

Oakden, Emily A  16F F 48.60SCentennial High School 49.57L 43.78Y

Marquez, Roxana  17F F 48.82SCimarron-Memorial HS 49.80L 43.98Y

Event 8  Boys 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Larson, Jackson S  17M F 25.94SCentennial High School 26.46L 23.37Y

Soares, Joshua D  17M F 29.92SCentennial High School 30.52L 26.95Y

McKnight, Caden S  15M F 30.78SCentennial High School 31.40L 27.73Y

Poura, Coby M F 32.76SAdelson HS 33.42L 29.51Y

Creswell, Chuck  17M F 33.21SCimarron-Memorial HS 33.87L 29.92Y

Doyle, Aaron  16M F 34.04SCimarron-Memorial HS 34.72L 30.67Y

Ureste, Cebastian J  15M F 38.02SCentennial High School 38.78L 34.25Y

Waring, Avonte  16M F 38.10SCimarron-Memorial HS 38.86L 34.32Y

Tovar, Diego  17M F 38.39SMojave HS 39.16L 34.59Y

Jones, Anthony  15M F 40.44SMojave HS 41.25L 36.43Y

Munguia, Jeffrey  16M F 1:04.13SMojave HS 1:05.41L 57.77Y

Event 11  Girls 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Beadles, Alyssa K  14F F 1:01.38SMojave HS 1:02.61L 55.30Y

Cook, Noriah L  15F F 1:13.39SMojave HS 1:14.86L 1:06.12Y

Day, Chloe D  16F F 1:23.19SCentennial High School 1:24.85L 1:14.95Y

Smith, Kelsea M  17F F 1:30.50SCentennial High School 1:32.31L 1:21.53Y

Landin, Evelyn  16F F 1:34.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:35.88L 1:24.68Y

Trail, Chloe B  18F F 1:34.75SCentennial High School 1:36.64L 1:25.36Y

Thomas, Anna M  16F F 2:17.95SCentennial High School 2:20.71L 2:04.28Y

Event 12  Boys 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Johnson, Cooper E  16M F 1:03.72SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:04.99L 57.41Y

Young, Tyler J  18M F 1:20.36SCentennial High School 1:21.97L 1:12.40Y

Wright, Nathan l  18M F 1:23.19SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:24.85L 1:14.95Y

Doyle, Aaron  16M F 1:33.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:34.86L 1:23.78Y

Hyde, Ashton D  16M F 1:34.00SCentennial High School 1:35.88L 1:24.68Y

Event 13  Girls 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Nerio, Haylee  18F F 1:03.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:04.26L 56.76Y

Proctor, Cheyenne M  15F F 1:10.11SCentennial High School 1:11.51L 1:03.16Y

Cripps, Tanna L  17F F 1:12.97SCentennial High School 1:14.43L 1:05.74Y

Boldur, Lielle F F 1:17.02SAdelson HS 1:18.56L 1:09.39Y

Rosecrans, Rose M  15F F 1:19.93SCentennial High School 1:21.53L 1:12.01Y

Kankoski, Darby F F 1:22.86SAdelson HS 1:24.52L 1:14.65Y

Guzman, Grace s  15F F 1:48.85SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:51.03L 1:38.06Y

Payan, Angel'eena  16F F 2:04.36SMojave HS 2:06.85L 1:52.04Y

Vergeldt, Chloe A  16F F 2:57.00SCentennial High School 3:00.54L 2:39.46Y

Event 14  Boys 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Khavkin, Benjamin M F 1:00.78SAdelson HS 1:02.00L 54.76Y
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Event 14  Boys 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Paronto, Kyle A  17M F 1:02.95SCentennial High School 1:04.21L 56.71Y

Shearer, Hunter G  15M F 1:12.31SCentennial High School 1:13.76L 1:05.14Y

Poura, Coby M F 1:16.68SAdelson HS 1:18.21L 1:09.08Y

Ureste, Cebastian J  15M F 1:35.29SCentennial High School 1:37.20L 1:25.85Y

Reyes, Miguel  17M F 1:41.45SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:43.48L 1:31.40Y

Gomez, Humberto  15M F 1:57.05SMojave HS 1:59.39L 1:45.45Y

Munguia, Jeffrey  16M F 2:31.35SMojave HS 2:34.38L 2:16.35Y

Event 15  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Beadles, Alyssa K  14F F 5:20.51SMojave HS 5:26.92L 4:48.75Y

Oakden, Emily A  16F F 7:22.42SCentennial High School 7:31.27L 6:38.58Y

Normand, Shawnna A  18F F 7:23.21SCentennial High School 7:32.07L 6:39.29Y

Hickman, Sydnie G  14F F 7:50.50SCentennial High School 7:59.91L 7:03.87Y

Tobler, Sienna B  16F F 8:05.50SCentennial High School 8:15.21L 7:17.39Y

Event 16  Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Paronto, Kyle A  17M F 5:32.67SCentennial High School 5:39.32L 4:59.70Y

Wright, Nathan l  18M F 5:58.80SCimarron-Memorial HS 6:05.98L 5:23.24Y

Event 17  Girls 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

CENT  'A' F F 2:12.36SCentennial High School 2:15.01L 1:59.24Y

ADEL  'A' F F 2:21.64SAdelson HS 2:24.47L 2:07.60Y

CENT  'B' F F 2:28.35SCentennial High School 2:31.32L 2:13.65Y

CMRN  'A' F F 2:37.20SCimarron-Memorial HS 2:40.34L 2:21.62Y

CENT  'C' F F 2:39.44SCentennial High School 2:42.63L 2:23.64Y

CMRN  'B' F F 2:57.22SCimarron-Memorial HS 3:00.76L 2:39.66Y

Event 18  Boys 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

CENT  'A' M F 1:57.64SCentennial High School 1:59.99L 1:45.98Y

CENT  'B' M F 2:24.40SCentennial High School 2:27.29L 2:10.09Y

CMRN  'A' M F 2:35.37SCimarron-Memorial HS 2:38.48L 2:19.97Y

MJVE  'A' M F 3:22.22SMojave HS 3:26.26L 3:02.18Y

Event 19  Girls 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Cook, Noriah L  15F F 1:12.47SMojave HS 1:13.92L 1:05.29Y

Proctor, Cheyenne M  15F F 1:22.00SCentennial High School 1:23.64L 1:13.87Y

Kac, Elisabeth F F 1:23.30SAdelson HS 1:24.97L 1:15.05Y

Rojo, Grace M  16F F 1:24.00SCentennial High School 1:25.68L 1:15.68Y

Barber, Sydney E  16F F 1:33.21SCentennial High School 1:35.07L 1:23.97Y

Kligman, Tova  16F F 1:34.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:35.88L 1:24.68Y

Garcia-Hernandez, Mia I  17F F 1:43.50SCentennial High School 1:45.57L 1:33.24Y

Guzman, Grace s  15F F 1:53.04SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:55.30L 1:41.84Y

Herrera, Ana  16F F 1:53.44SMojave HS 1:55.71L 1:42.20Y

Event 20  Boys 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Hyde, Ashton D  16M F 1:14.22SCentennial High School 1:15.70L 1:06.86Y

Klausner, Ari M F 1:20.34SAdelson HS 1:21.95L 1:12.38Y

Shearer, Hunter G  15M F 1:29.00SCentennial High School 1:30.78L 1:20.18Y

Stroud, Skyler D  17M F 1:29.84SCentennial High School 1:31.64L 1:20.94Y

Tovar, Diego  17M F 2:25.08SMojave HS 2:27.98L 2:10.70Y

Event 21  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Fradet, Katerina M  14F F 1:27.09SMojave HS 1:28.83L 1:18.46Y
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Event 21  Girls 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Winger, Rebecca F F 1:34.03SAdelson HS 1:35.91L 1:24.71Y

Day, Chloe D  16F F 1:37.58SCentennial High School 1:39.53L 1:27.91Y

Rosecrans, Rose M  15F F 1:48.85SCentennial High School 1:51.03L 1:38.06Y

Trail, Chloe B  18F F 1:49.00SCentennial High School 1:51.18L 1:38.20Y

Landin, Elizabeth  16F F 1:55.54SCimarron-Memorial HS 1:57.85L 1:44.09Y

Boldur, Eden F F 1:55.98SAdelson HS 1:58.30L 1:44.49Y

Rowe, Elizabeth  16F F 2:20.03SMojave HS 2:22.83L 2:06.15Y

Hickman, Sydnie G  14F F 2:20.30SCentennial High School 2:23.11L 2:06.40Y

Event 22  Boys 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Larson, Jackson S  17M F 1:18.18SCentennial High School 1:19.74L 1:10.43Y

Stoddard, Jacob K  16M F 1:31.98SCentennial High School 1:33.82L 1:22.86Y

Soares, Joshua D  17M F 1:39.50SCentennial High School 1:41.49L 1:29.64Y

Kerr, Aiden N  15M F 2:03.04SCentennial High School 2:05.50L 1:50.85Y

Event 23  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

ADEL  'A' F F 5:15.84SAdelson HS 5:22.16L 4:44.54Y

MJVE  'A' F F 5:19.00SMojave HS 5:25.38L 4:47.39Y

CENT  'B' F F 5:28.01SCentennial High School 5:34.57L 4:55.50Y

CENT  'C' F F 5:51.25SCentennial High School 5:58.28L 5:16.44Y

CMRN  'A' F F 6:14.00SCimarron-Memorial HS 6:21.48L 5:36.94Y

Event 24  Boys 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

CENT  'A' M F 4:28.17SCentennial High School 4:33.53L 4:01.59Y

CMRN  'A' M F 5:02.24SCimarron-Memorial HS 5:08.28L 4:32.29Y

CENT  'B' M F 5:43.39SCentennial High School 5:50.26L 5:09.36Y

MJVE  'A' M F 8:08.00SMojave HS 8:17.76L 7:19.64Y


